Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technology Incubator, Inc.		02/13/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zen Speed, Inc.	
Street Address:	15931 N. 80th Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77067707	ARMOR GLAZCOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)634-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 634-2000

Email: jbojar@swlaw.com, pryfle@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Bojar, Esq., Snell & Wilmer LLP
Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth St., Suite 1900
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51828.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Bojar, Esq.
Signature:	/Jeffrey Bojar/
Date:	07/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0143

900110698

Total Attachments: 3

source=Technology Incubator, Inc. Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Technology Incubator, Inc. Name Change Amendment#page2.tif source=Technology Incubator, Inc. Name Change Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0144

THE RECORD REPORTER

~ SINCE 1914 ~

1505 N CENTRAL AVE #200, PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1725 Telephone (602) 417-9900 / Fax (602) 417-9910

RECEIVED

MAR 2 1 2007

ARIZONA CORP. COM......S. CORPORATIONS DIMESIS

DAVID HINNANT SNELL & WILMER-PHX/E-MAIL 400 E VAN BUREN 1 AZ CTR PHOENIX, AZ - 85004

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Reference #:

51828.0001

Notice Type:

AM - ARTS OF AMENDMENT TO ART OF INC

Ad Description: TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC. (ZEN SPEED, INC.)

I, ANNETTE ACOSTA am authorized by the publisher as agent to make this affidavit. Under oath, I state that the following is true and

THE RECORD REPORTER is a newspaper of general circulation published Monday, Wednesday and Friday except legal holidays, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona. The copy hereto attached is a true copy of the advertisement as will be/has been published on the following dates:

03/21/2007, 03/23/2007, 03/26/2007

RR# 1107155

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF

INCORPORATION OF TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC

In a young group consecution of the control sentitled to 1,000 votes. There were 1,000 votes received via an action by unanimous consent. The voting group cast 1,000 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group. DATED as of this 9 day of February, 2007.

THE SENDER

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES
OF INCORPORATION OF
TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC.
Article 1 of the Articles of
Incorporation is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Zen
Speed, Inc.
3/21, 3/23, 3/28/07

RR-11071556

RR-1107155#

Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 21ST day of MARCH, 2007

MARCIA NOHAVA Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Expires 04/30/10

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0145

15:25 FR SNELL WILMER PHX 3 502 382 6070 TO AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION **OF** TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC. Article 1 of the Articles of incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is Zen Speed, Inc."

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0146

2007 15:25 FR SHELL WILMER PHY 3 802 382 5070 TO 95424100

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

FEB 1 3 2007 🐣

113/40/-1

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE articles of incorporation OF TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC.

The name of the corporation is Technology Incubator, Inc.

SECOND: Attached bereto as Exhibit A is the text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation adopted.

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The amendment was adopted February 9, 2007.

FIFTH: The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is one voting group entitled to vote on the amendment. The designation of the voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted, and the votes cast for and against the amendment were as follows:

The voting group consisting of 1,000 outstanding shares of common stock is entitled to 1,000 votes. There were 1,000 votes received via an action by unanimous consent. The voting group cast 1,000 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting

DATED as of this U day of February, 2007.

TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC.

Name: Emi Senda Title: President

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0147